



BEFORE THE CORPORATION COMMISSION COURT CLLKA S UFFICE - OKC

OF THE STATE OF OKLAHOMA

COURT CLUKES OFFICE - OKO
CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF OKLAHOMA

APPLICANT:	XTO ENERGY INC.)
RELIEF SOUGHT:	WELL LOCATION EXCEPTION) CAUSE CD NO.
LEGAL DESCRIPTION:	SECTION 10, TOWNSHIP 7 SOUTH, RANGE 1 EAST, LOVE COUNTY, OKLAHOMA) 201 <u>307922</u>))

APPLICATION

COMES NOW Applicant and shows the Honorable Corporation Commission as follows:

1. <u>Parties</u>: Applicant, XTO Energy Inc., 810 Houston Street, Ft. Worth, Texas 76102, is the owner of oil and gas leasehold interests within the lands described in the caption hereof. There are no Respondents to this Application.

2. <u>Allegation of Facts</u>:

- a. By the Order to issue in Cause CD No. 201<u>30792/</u>, this Commission will designate Section 10, Township 7 South, Range 1 East, Love County, Oklahoma, as a 640-acre drilling and spacing unit for the Caney, Woodford, Hunton, and Sylvan common sources of supply.
- b. Said Order prescribes a well location for said drilling and spacing unit and common sources of supply covered by this Application, which well location, in the opinion of Applicant, is not, when taking into consideration all of the presently known conditions, proper for said drilling and spacing unit and common sources of supply covered hereby, and the prevention of waste and the protection of correlative rights require that the Commission should prescribe another well location for said drilling and spacing unit and common sources of supply.
- c. The proposed well, at the location requested by Applicant, is necessary to effectively and efficiently drain a portion of the common sources of supply (reservoir) covered by said drilling and spacing unit comprised of the lands set out in the caption hereof, which cannot be adequately and efficiently drained by a well drilled at the permitted well location prescribed in said Order.
 - 3. <u>Legal Authority</u>: Title 52, Section 87.1, O.S.
- 4. Relief Sought: Applicant requests that the Order described above becamended to permit a well to be drilled at the following location:

APPLICANT: XTO ENERGY INC.
CAUSE CD NO.: 201_____
APPLICATION

Surface location:

200 feet from the north line and 700 feet from the west line of Section 15, Township 7 South, Range 1 East, Love County, Oklahoma,

Location at commencement of completion interval:

no closer than 165 feet from the south line and no closer than 330 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 7 South, Range 1 East, Love County, Oklahoma,

Location at end of completion interval:

no closer than 165 feet from the north line and no closer than 330 feet from the west line of Section 10, Township 7 South, Range 1 East, Love County, Oklahoma,

and that Applicant or some other party be permitted to produce said well at said location from the above-named common sources of supply without any downward allowable adjustment.

<u>Special Finding</u>: The entire length of the lateral will be cemented such that the perforations will be isolated from the beginning point and end point of the lateral in order to protect the correlative rights of offset owners.

WHEREFORE, Applicant prays that after notice and hearing as required by law, the well location and allowable as requested by Applicant be permitted.

Respectfully submitted,

Richard K. Books, OBA #953

ELIAS, BOOKS, BROWN & NELSON

Two Leadership Square

211 North Robinson; Ste. 1300 Oklahoma City, Oklahoma 73102

(405) 232-3722

ATTORNEY FOR APPLICANT